April 28, 2011
Mikhail Shamolin
President of Sistema JSFC
Aleksey BUYANOV
Senior Vice President of Sistema JSFC, Chief Financial Officer
Anton ABUGOV
First Vice President of Sistema JSFC, Head of Strategy and Development functional Division
Sistema JSFC

year-on-year to US$ 8 530 million in 2010
Key events in 2010 and onwards
* According to ASC (Accounting Standards Codification)
Commenced recovery in 4Q as OIBDA moved to positive territory
7 401
6 189
7 880
5 565
4 488   4 675
-
1 000
2 000
3 000
4 000
5 000
6 000
7 000
8 000
-
2 000
4 000
6 000
8 000
10 000
2009 3Q2010 2010
Assets Loans to customers
-64
-3
26
40
-80
-60
-40
-20
-
20
40
60
US GAAP, $ mln
Revenue
($ mln)
OIBDA
($ mln)
-8.8%   -2.15% 17.6%     6.5%
720
137   148
614
-
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
2009 3Q‟10 4Q‟10 2010
-14,8%
8.0%
2009 3Q‟10 4Q‟10 2010
162.3%
970.0%
31
4.11. BU Consumer Assets: Tourism
Tourists („000)*, rooms owned,
managed and rented
667
305
812
3 362 3 054 3 059
0
2000